

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS	File #:	11-1	1528	Version:	1	Name:		
On agenda: 12/21/2011	Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
Title:  Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor Action: ( ) Ratifying ( ) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS (        ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:  N/A  Sponsors: Indexes:  Code sections:  Date Ver. Action By Action Result 12/21/2011 Municipal Council Adopt Pass  Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor Action: ( ) Ratifying ( X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract  Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012  Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:	File created:	12/1	12/2011			In control:	Mayor's Office	
Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information: N/A  Sponsors: Indexes:  Code sections:  Date Ver. Action By Action Result 12/21/2011 1 Municipal Council Adopt Pass  Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor Action: ( ) Ratifying ( X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract  Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:	On agenda:	12/2	21/2011			Final action:	12/21/2011	
Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:	Title:	Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:						
Code sections:         Date       Ver.       Action By       Action       Result         12/21/2011       1       Municipal Council       Adopt       Pass         Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor         Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending         Type of Service: Professional Service Contract         Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender         Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq.         Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107         Contract Amount: \$12,500.00         Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended         Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012         Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS         ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ         ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a         Additional Information:	Sponsors:	,, .						
Date Ver. Action By Action Adopt Pass  Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:	Indexes:							
Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:	Code sections:							
Dept/ Agency: Office of the Mayor Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:	Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Actio	n	Result
Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Professional Service Contract Purpose: Representation of indigent defendants in the Newark Municipal Court as a Per Diem Public Defender Entity Name: Hiram Lopez, Esq. Entity Address: 397 Bloomfield Avenue, Newark, NJ 07107 Contract Amount: \$12,500.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/Mayor's Office/ Open-Ended Contract Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor (X) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a Additional Information:	12/21/2011	1	Municipa	al Council		Adop	ot	Pass
Whereas,	Action: ( ) R Type of Service Purpose: Rep Defender Entity Name: Entity Addrest Contract Amo Funding Sour Contract Perio Contract Basi ( ) Fair & Oper ( ) Private Sale Additional Inf	Ratify ce:   brese   Hira ss: 3   Sount: rce:   cod:   cis:   (   X   E   )	ring (X Profession of am Lopez 397 Blood : \$12,50 City of N January ) Bid ( ) No Repo	D) Authorizonal Servional Service Serv	dget/ dget/ iroug	ontract ndants in the N Newark, NJ 0 Mayor's Office, h December 3 (X) Prof. Ser. tions ( ) RFP	Newark Municipal Court as a Per 7107 / Open-Ended 1, 2012 ()EUS	Diem Public

File #: 11-1528, Version: 1